PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOUNG GHYU AHN	06/04/2012
BYOUNG HWA LEE	06/04/2012
MIN CHEOL PARK	06/04/2012
SANG SOO PARK	06/04/2012
DONG SEOK PARK	06/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	314 Maetan 3-Dong, Yeongtong-Gu, Suwon			
City:	Gyunggi-Do			
State/Country:	ate/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13531237	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087 Phone: 202-756-8000

Email: mweipdocket@mwe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

Address Line 1: 600 13TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 090104-0257A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen A. Becker 26527 (mjb)

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSN_090104-0257A#page1.tif source=ASSN_090104-0257A#page2.tif source=ASSN_TRN_090104-0257A#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028429 FRAME: 0992

\$40,00 1353

501966075

(SAI	3) Let No.:				
12001	CC 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ASS	<u>IGNMENT</u>		
	In consideration of the premises and o	ther g	ood and valuable consideration in hand	paid, the receipt and	
suffi	ciency of which is hereby acknowledged, the	e under	signed,		
(1)	AHN, Young Ghyu	(4)	PARK, Sang Soo	<u> </u>	
(2)	LEE, Byoung Hwa	(5)	PARK, Dong Seok	<u>.</u>	
(3)	PARK, Min Cheol	(6)		 	
who	have made a certain new and useful invention	on, here	eby sell, assign and transfer unto		
314 I	ISUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LT Maetan 3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyu	nggi-d	o, Republic of Korea		
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled MULTILAYER CERAMIC CAPACITOR					
	1. Car Car Halland States I C	Sttora D	otent was filed on		
andi	or which an application for United States Ledgentified by United States Serial No.		; or		
$a \sim c$	or which an application for United States Le the undersigned hereby authorize and reque	tters P	atent was executed on	1 Trademarks to issue	
	J U. I. J., itaal Ctataa I. attawa Datant which t	nav he	oranted therefor and ally and all excusion	12. (II A1210112' 10122002'	
1	titutes, renewals, continuations, or continuation for the Protection of Industrial P	ione_ir	i_nart thereof and the right to all beliefles u	muel me miemanonar	
Con	essors, assigns and legal representatives; the	roperty under	signed agree that the attorneys of record in	said application shall	
here	for set on behalf of said ASSIGNER		a like interest, and to render all necessary		
appl	tarta Cara and abtaining aniginal divisional	P01001	ied or extended Letters Patent of the Unite	a States, upon request	
_ £ 41.	le said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns improvements, and applications for patent	and le	cal representatives, and without lutting to	munciation, in and to	
evec	ute any napers by the said ASSIGNEE, i	ts succ	essors, assigns and legal representatives,	, deemed essential to	
ASS	IGNEE's full protection and title in and to the	ne inve	ntion hereby transferred.		
SIGI	NED on the dates indicated aside our signatu	ıres:		•	
	INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED		
	all a		2012.6.4		
1)	Name: AHN, Young Ghyu				
	,				
	proport		2012. 8.4		
2)	Name: LEE, Byoung Hwa			·-	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
			•		
3)	the offer		2012. 6.4		
. رد	Name: PARK, Min Cheol				

ে চন্দ্ৰ প্ৰায়ের স্থান্দ্ৰ নিষ্ঠান গ্ৰামণ কৰিছিল। PATENT PATENT REEL: 028429 FRAME: 0993

4) Name: PARK, Sang Soo	
-------------------------	--

Name: PARK, Dong Seok

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
Docket No.: 090104-0257A PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please				
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Young Ghyu AHN, Byoung Hwa LEE, Min Cheol PARK,	Name: SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO.,			
Sang Soo PARK, Dong Seok PARK	LTD.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s)	Address: 314 Maetan 3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, Gyunggi-do, REPUBLIC OF KOREA			
Execution Date(s): June 4, 2012				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
Additional numbers attac				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	Enclosed			
City W. Line and D. C. and D. and D. C. and D. and D. C. and D. and D. C. an	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Washington, State: DC Zip: 20005-3096 D.C.				
Phone Number: 202.756.8000	8. Payment Information:			
Fax Number: 202.756.8087				
Email Address: mweipdocket@mwe.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
	Expiration Date			
	b. Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name			
	. awiionzed Osci Italiic			
9. Signature. Stephen A. Becker 26527 Semand	P. Cold (Pay No. 46, 429) June 22, 2012			
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3				

PATENT REEL: 028429 FRAME: 0995

RECORDED: 06/22/2012